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ARGENTINA (1)
Alta Gracia

BRAZIL (3)
Itajuba, Piranguinho, Rio de Janeiro

FRANCE (2)
Montcuqg, Reims

GREECE (2)
Petroupoli, Timos

INDIA (1)
Dholpur

ROMANIA (1)
Busteni
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Alta Gracia
Busteni
Dholpur
Itajuba
Montcuq
Petroupoli
Piranguinho

Reims

Rio de
Janeiro

Tinos

Argentina

Romania

India

Brazil

France

Greece

Brazil

France

Brazil

Greece

Fundacion Caminos de
Anisacate

Colegiul lon Kalinderu

GSSS Tagawali

Universidade Federal de

St. Dimitrios Grove (Athanasia)

Universidade Federal de
Gare de Reims (Eric)

Centro Educacional Nosso

Porto Beach-Agios
loannis(Eleni)

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Country | School +N/-S +E/-W

-64.417

25.535

77.908

-45.449

1.210

23.686

-45.535

4.025

-43.317

25.219



Alta Gracia, Argentina
July 2018

i _Jciy —county Jschonl L iatude ()5 [Lonitude () ./

— Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate -31.659 -64.417

T S ™ S

09 July 2018 -54 cm -53.5°

09/07/2018 (Reims-France) Latitude: 49.259°
09/07/2018 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

28.3° Reims

8990km

53.5° Alta Gracia

circumference = 360° x 3990km 39565 km

28.3° + 53.5°
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Busteni, Romania

July 2018

Fisg__|city | coutry [School | Latitude () N5 | Longitude () 41w

I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535

bate ———— Joomon  lsdow  lage

06 July 2018 19.3 cm 8cm 225 °
07 July 2018 20 cm 8.3cm 225 °
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Dholpur, India
July 2018

Flag__|City | Country _|School | Latitude (*) +N/-s | Longitude (*) +E/-W

i Dholpur India GSSS Tagawali 26.708 77.908
05 July 2018 240 cm 12.5cm

05/07/2018 (Dholpur-India) Latitude: 26.708°
05/07/2018 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

3° Dholpur

3510km

45° Rio de Janeiro

360° x 5510km

circumference = 30+ 45° =41325 km
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Itajuba, Brazil
July 2018

Fisg oty |country [school | Latitude () NS ] Longtace () sEW

m Itajuba Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba -22.415 -45.449
L (S L S
09 July 2018 47.3 cm -46.9 cm

17 July 2018 47.3 cm -44.7 cm -43.4°

09/07/2018 (Reims-France) Latitude: 49.259°
09/07/2018 (ltajuba-Brazil) Latitude: -22.415°

28.3° Reims

7963km

44.8°  Itajuba

circumference = 360" x 7963Km = 39216 km

28.3° + 44.8°







Montcuq, France

July 2018
e 5
- [ — . .
Flag__|City [Country |School |Latitude () +N/-S Longitude (*) +E/-W
I l Montcugq France 44.340 1.210
Date  JGromon _____[Shadow ____|ngle
17 July 2018 37 cm 15.8 cm 23:1 ©

17/107/2018 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
17/107/2018 (ltajuba-Brazil) Latitude: -22.415°

23.1° Montcuq

7416km

43.4°  Iltajuba

circumference = S0 X7416km= 40147 km

23.1°+43.4°







Petroupoli, Greece

July 2018
Latitude (*) -5 | Longitude () E/-W
m
E Petroupoli Greece  St. Dimitrios Grove (Athanasia) 38.047 23.686
Date Gnomon Shadow Angle
09 July 2018 30.4 cm 9.3cm 17°

09/07/2018 (Reims-France) Latitude: 49.259°
09/07/2018 (Petroupolis-Greece) Latitude: 38.047°

28.3° Reims

\ -

’ 17°  Petroupolis

360° x 1246km

circumference = 28.3°- 17° = 39696 km







Piranguinho, Brazil

July 2018

Fisg_|oty |country |School | Latiude () -5 | Longitude () sE/W

m Piranguinho Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba  -22.411 -45.535

Date _______ fGnomon _______[Shadow _______lAngle

02 July 2018 70.0 cm -70.8 cm -45.3 °
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Reims, France

July 2018
- ; J ‘4 ¢ .
o ey v |
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Lattude (*) N | Longitude (°) +E1-W
I I Reims France Gare de Reims (Eric) 49.259 4.025
Date —— lGromon [Shadow Aol
09 July 2018 120.0 cm 64.5 cm 28.3°

09/07/2018 (Reims-France) Latitude: 49.259°
09/07/2018 (Tinos-Greece) Latitude: 37.535°

28.3° Reims

16.5° Tinos

_ _ 360° x1303km _
circumference = 28.3°- 16.5° 39753 km







Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

July 2018
e e
Latitude () -5 | Longtude (*) +E/W
m Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo -22.890 -43.317
L S 2 "
05 July 2018 100 cm -100 cm
18 July 2018 100 cm -87 cm -41°
20 July 2018 100 cm -85 cm -40.4 °

05/07/2018 (Dholpur-India) Latitude: 26.708°
05/07/2018 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

3° Dholpur

3510km

45° Rio de Janeiro

360° x 5510km

circumference = 30+ 45° =41325 km
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Tinos, Greece

July 2018
Longitude () +£/-W
L)
é Tinos Greece  Porto Beach-Agios loannis(Eleni) 37.535 25.219
Date Gnomon Shadow Angle
09 July 2018 25 cm 7.4cm 16.5 °

09/07/2018 (Reims-France) Latitude: 49.259°
09/07/2018 (Tinos-Greece) Latitude: 37.535°

28.3° Reims

%2

"’ 16.5° Tinos

360° x1303km

circumference = 28.3°- 16.5° = 39753 km










